# Fermenta Biotech Limited (formerly known as DIL Limited)

CIN: L99999MH1951PLC008485

Regd. Office: A - 1501, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwade, Thane (W) - 400 610,

Maharashtra, India.

Tel.: +91-22-6798 0888 Fax.: +91-22-6798 0899

Email: info@fermentabiotech.com, Website.: www.fermentabiotech.com

F.No.:49/2020-21

December 15, 2020

Corporate Relations BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Name change of AGD Nutrition, LLC to Fermenta USA LLC pursuant to acquisition of 52% stake by Fermenta Biotech Limited's US Subsidiary in AGD Nutrition, LLC

Ref: Scrip Code 506414

Further to our BSE intimations dated December 03, 2020 regarding – (i) acquisition of 52% stake by Fermenta Biotech Limited's wholly owned subsidiary Fermenta Biotech USA, LLC in AGD Nutrition, LLC and (ii) Joint Press Release by Fermenta Biotech Limited and AGD Nutrition, LLC about the said acquisition, we wish to inform you that, after the said acquisition, the name of AGD Nutrition, LLC has been renamed as Fermenta USA LLC with effect from December 09, 2020.

A copy of the Press Release for the above name change is enclosed for your records.

This information will thereafter be uploaded on the website of the Company at <a href="www.fermentabiotech.com">www.fermentabiotech.com</a>

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for FERMENTA BIOTECH LIMITED

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS DIL LIMITED]

Srikant N Sharma Company Secretary

CS Membership No: F3617

A-1501, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwade, Thane (W) 400610

Encl.: as above

Factory: Village Takoli, P.O. Nagwain,

Dist. Mandi - 175 121, Himachal Pradesh, India.

Tel.: +91-1905-287246 / 48 / 49 Fax: +91-1905-287250

Email: info@fermentabiotech.com Website: www.fermentabiotech.com Factory: Z - 109 B & C, SEZ II, Dahej, Taluka - Vagara, Dist: Bharuch - 392 130,

Gujarat, India.

Tel.: +91-2641-291440 / 444 Email: info@fermentabiotech.com Website: www.fermentabiotech.com



## **Press Release**

# AGD Nutrition LLC renamed as Fermenta USA LLC

# Wilmington / Nacogdoches / Mumbai, December 15, 2020:

In continuation of the acquisition of a majority stake in AGD Nutrition LLC (AGD) by Fermenta Biotech USA LLC (FBU), a wholly owned subsidiary of Fermenta Biotech Limited (FBL), the acquired entity has been renamed as Fermenta USA LLC. The new name is reflective of the brand value of Fermenta and expected to capitalize on Fermenta's recognition as a nutritional ingredients' supplier by consumers in the US market. Fermenta USA LLC is expected to add value to FBL's business through its presence in the US, one of the largest markets for human and animal nutrition.

# **About Fermenta Biotech Ltd. (FBL):**

Fermenta Biotech Ltd. (FBL) is one of the leading manufacturers of Vitamin D3 globally. It caters to over 300 customers across 50 countries with a worldwide distribution network for a variety of applications such as pharmaceuticals, dietary and nutritional supplements, food, animal nutrition and rodenticides. FBL's manufacturing facilities in Kullu and Dahej are certificated by global accreditations and its world class R&D centre is located at Thane. Apart from Vitamin D3, FBL also possesses expertise in integrated biotechnology solutions such as enzymes for antibiotic synthesis and other niche APIs.

For more information about the Company and its businesses, please visit our website <a href="https://www.fermentabiotech.com">www.fermentabiotech.com</a>

#### Safe Harbor:

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential and target dates for project related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

## For further details please contact:

#### For Fermenta Biotech Ltd.

Name : Mr. Prashant Nagre
Designation : Chief Executive Officer

<u>Email ID.</u>: <u>prashant.nagre@fermentabiotech.com</u>

### For Fermenta USA LLC

Name : Mr. J. Bradley Reynolds

Designation : President

Email ID. : bradley@reyncapital.com